City of Thayer PO Box 157 Thayer, KS 66776 620-839-5353 620-839-5387 – Fax

Special Budget Meeting November 27, 2023

President Anna Gindlesberger called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.

Said Pledge of Allegiance

Council members present; Randy John, Rick Rutledge and Rayce Stiles. Also in attendance was City Clerk, Dusti Dyke.

Discussion – 9185 Dorn Rd. 7650 Dorn Rd.

9185 Dorn Rd - Rick made motion, and Rayce 2<sup>nd</sup> for Dusti to send current bill with additional \$378.11, totaling \$418.02 due on or before December 15, 2023. Payment arrangement can be made. Motion carried.

7650 Dorn Rd – Rick made motion, and Randy  $2^{nd}$  for Dusti to ask Seth about arrangements for the property item of the City's be returned on or by December 31, 2023 and costs will be reduced.

Rick made and Randy 2<sup>nd</sup> the motion to adjourn meeting, Meeting adjourned at 6:22 p.m.